

September 30, 2021

## VIA E-FILING

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Attn: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta 400 North Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

## Re: MP2 Energy NE LLC, Docket No. A-2012-2322668 Notice of Use of Trade Name

Dear Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission:

This letter serves as notice to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PAPUC") that MP2 Energy NE LLC ("MP2") intends to use a new trade name, Shell Energy Solutions, effective as of October 6, 2021. MP2 registered the trade name with the Pennsylvania Department of State on June 14, 2021. Documentation associated with those registrations is attached as <u>Attachment A</u>.

No corporate or organizational changes to MP2 have occurred. MP2 remains the same standalone corporate entity and its DUNS number and Federal Taxpayer Identification Number remain the same. Additionally, MP2's use of the trade name does not change the terms and conditions pursuant to which the PAPUC has licensed MP2. The use of the trade name does not change MP2's services or customer population and does not change MP2's financial, technical or managerial capabilities.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 281-817-0345 or <u>Edwin.Dearman@mp2energy.com</u>. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Edwin Dearman (Sep 30, 2021 12:49 CDT)

Edwin Dearman Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs MP2 Energy NE LLC 21 Waterway Avenue, Suite 450 The Woodlands, TX 77380

## Attachment A

See attached.

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:			Registration of Fictitious Name
CT Corporation System			DSCB:54-311
Name 4400 EASTON CMN	NS WAY STE 1	25,	(rev.2/2017)
Address COLUMBUS	РА	43219	
City	State	Zip Code	
Return document	by email to:		311

Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be submitted online at https://www.corporations.pa.gov/.

Fee: \$70.00

I qualify for a veteran/reservist-owned small business fee exemption (see instructions)

In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(ies) desiring to register a fictitious name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictitious names), hereby state(s) that:

1.	The fictitious name is:
	Shell Energy Solutions

2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictitious name is:

Gas & Power Marketing

3. The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable):

21 Waterway Ave., Suite 450,	The Woodlands	TX	77380	Out Of State
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County

4.	The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business			ousiness is:	
	Name	Number and Street	City	State	Zip

5. Each entity, other than an individual, interested in such	1 business is (are):	
MP2 Energy NE LLC	Limited Liability Compar	ny TX
Name	Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction
21 Waterway Ave., Suite 450, The Woodlands, Out Of State, Principal Office Address	TX, United States, 77380	
PA Registered Office, if any		

- 6. The applicant is familiar with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to effect of registration) and understands that filing under the Fictitious Names Act does not create any exclusive or other right in the fictitious name.
- 7. (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authorized to execute amendments to, withdrawals from or cancellation of this registration in behalf of all then existing parties to the registration, is (are):

	to be executed this	
14th	day of , 2021	
	MP2 Energy NE LLC	
	Entity Name	
	Linda L. Meagher	
	Signature	
	Assistant Secretary	